

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Mary L. Adams, seconded by Supervisor John M. Phillips to:

The Peterson Revocable Trust Agreement No.: A-15610
The Silva Family Living Trust Agreement No.: A-15611

- a. Adopt Plans and Special Provisions for the River Road Emergency Repair at Fairview Road, Project No. 7210 (Project);
- b. Authorize the Director of Public Works, Facilities & Parks to advertise the "Notice to Bidders" in the Monterey County Weekly;
- c. Ratify and accept the donation as reflected in the Agreement for Purchase of Real Property for a Permanent Drainage Easement and a Temporary Construction Easement between County of Monterey and John M. Peterson Jr. and Lynn P. Peterson, Trustees of The Peterson Revocable Trust dated July 1, 2010 (APN 216-021-005) for the construction of River Road Emergency Repair at Fairview Road project, Project No.7210;
- d. Ratify and accept the donation as reflected in the Agreement for Purchase of Real Property for a Permanent Drainage Easement and a Temporary Construction Easement between County of Monterey and Edward Silva Jr. and Evelyn Silva, Trustees of The Silva Family Living Trust dated February 9, 1996 (APN 216-023-013) for right-of-way for the construction of River Road Emergency Repair at Fairview Road project, Project No.7210; and
- e. Authorize the Director of Public Works, Facilities & Parks to execute future amendments to these Agreements where the amendments do not significantly alter the scope or cost of the approved Agreements for Purchase of Real Property for Permanent Drainage Easements, and Temporary Construction Easements.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 16th day of November 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting November 16, 2021.

Dated: November 22, 2021

File ID: A 21-533 Agenda Item No.: 56 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deputy